15
Model Speed Maximum admissible current
(A)
Installed
capacity
Maximum
airflow
Sound pres-

HC-31-4T/L 1320 0.65 0.38 0.08 1800 52 6
HC-31-4M/L 1380 0.65 0.10 1750 52 6
Order code
HC	 25	 2T/H			   I		  F
Impeller
diameter in
cm.
Wall-mounted axial fans,
with IP-55 motor
Number of motor poles
2=2900 r/min. 50 Hz
4=1400 r/min. 50 Hz
6=900 r/min. 50 Hz
8=750 r/min. 50 Hz
12=500 r/min. 50 Hz
T=Three-phase
M=Single-phase
H=High airflow
L=Low airflow
Air circulation
I=Impeller
Motor->Impeller
A=Airflow-in
Impeller->Motor
Execution of the fan
Execution
standard
F=Motor
impeller unit
guard
G=Motor
impeller unit
16